those which are not parties to this Settlement Agreement, of whatsoever kind and nature, arising 

out of or in connection with any event related to this action, including the motion for attorneys • 

fees and costs currently pending before the Court: 

a. Defendants agree to pay Plaintiff seventeen thousand nine hundred and fifty-eight 

dollars ($17,958.00) in settlement of Plaintiffs potential claims for attorney"s 

fees. Plaintiff agrees that this is a reasonable resolution of Plaintiffs claims for 

attorney's fees. 

b. Defendants agree to pay Plaintiff four hundred dollars ($400.00) in settlement of